TOWN OF COLUMBINE VALLEY, COLORADO

Right of Way Permit to Make Street Cut for Utility Services

Name of Owner		Date	
Na	me of Contractor(Permitee)		
Lo	cation of cut(s)		
Nu	mber of cut(s) requested		
Th	e contractor and owner agree to the following condit	ions:	
1.	To assume all liability of the construction and hold expense whatever that may arise therefrom.	d the Town of Columbine Valley harmless of any dam	age or
2.	To comply with all Town, State and Federal rules, regulations, ordinances and codes concerning the work that apply, or may be applied, during the course of the work.		
3.	The contractor shall post a bond determined by the Town prior to commencing any street cut activities.		
4.	All excavation made in the Town streets shall be carefully back-filled and compacted in such a manner that all excavated material removed be replaced, excluding the volume occupied by the installed piping. Excavated material shall be replaced in the trench in layers not to exceed six (6) inches. If necessary the material shall be moistened to insure proper compaction. The amount of water added shall be such that the material will be damp but not wet nor saturated. Backfilling of excavations made in the streets will be subject to town inspection and any backfilling which is not being conducted in accordance with proven procedures shall be removed and replaced in the proper manner. The backfilling of a trench that develops undue settlement within one year from date of acceptance of the work shall be removed to the bottom of the original excavation and backfilled as above, either by the contractor or by town forces. At no time will frozen material be allowed as backfill. All excavations which are made in paved streets must be temporarily repaired by tamping into place a cold mixture of asphalt and gravel material. Other types of patching material may be used if approved by the Town Engineer's office. This temporary patching material will be removed when the permanent asphalt repair is made. The permitee will be responsible for having this temporary patch properly made before he leaves the job site.		
5.	The fee for this permit is a deposit of \$200 for reimbursement to the Town for costs incurred by the Town Engineer. Any additional fees are due and payable within in 30 days of billing from the Town of Columbine Valley.		
6.		agree to promptly reimburse the Town of Columbine on in connection with the failure on the party of the comit.	
	Signed:	Permitee	
	Signed:	Owner	
	Permit Granted by:	Town of Colum	ıbine Valley

Original to permitee Copy to owner Copy to Town